

## Government of West Bengal Public Works Directorate Establishment Branch

No.: 2635-E/PW/O/E-II/2T-02/19

Dated: 23.07.2019

## ORDER

The following noted Head Assistants under P.W.Dte, as tabulated below is hereby transferred from their present place of posting and on such transfer they are posted at the office as indicated against their name, with immediate effect and until further order.

No T.A/ D.A is admissible as per rule.

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Sl. No.	Name of the Employee	Present place of Posting	Posting on Transfer
1.	Saibal Kumar	O/O S.E, Eastern Circle.	O/O S.E, Kolkata Health
<u> </u>	Banerjee		Electrical Circle.
2.	Sankar Kumar Dhar	O/O S.E, Kolkata Health	O/O S.E, Eastern Circle.
L		Electrical Circle.	}

Sd/-Chief Engineer (H.Q) Public Works Directorate

No.: 2635 -/1(7)-E Dated: 23.07.2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal
- •2. Pay and Accounts Officer; Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
- 3. Chief Engineer,.....Zone, Public Works Directorate.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, ......Circle, Public Works Directorate.
- 5. Saibal Kumar Banerjee, Head Assistant attached to the O/O S.E, Eastern Circle.
- 6. Sankar Kumar Dhar, Head Assistant attached to the O/O S.E, Kolkata Health Electrical Circle.
- 7. Guard File.

Pratink Sohn

Assistant Chief Engineer (P)
Public Works Directorate

